{ansas

Phone: (620} 276-2901

Garden City Field Office o e .
2508 Johns Street Departiment of Agi icuiture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 678452504 Division of Water Resowrees wwaw agricullire. ks gov

Tackie Me€Chishey. Seeretiny Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Barhield, Cluel Engiocer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

May 8, 2017

KARON K CARPENTER
37761 S SKYLINE DR
TUSON AZ 85739

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 11970 &
42075

Dear Mrs, Carpenter:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County

Register of Deeds.

Y our attention is directed io the enclosures and to the tenms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the anmual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the

enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

L e

Thomas P, Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

i-lm_
On this q day of May 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 11970, 42075 dated May
8, 2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

KARON K CARPENTER
37761 S SKYLINE DR
TUSON AZ 85739

Copy provided to GMD{/3

VA

Division of Water Resources




lS{»uhmit complelad ap;%lj':ation“to: DWR FIELD OFFICE
B tment _ i
Diision of Water Resources  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Field Office f . ! S L
Coll for address: TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topekai--((mﬁo)) 295-5'23231 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5 -
Siocklon - (786) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden Cily -- (G20) 276-2901
Wi fagricuiture ks qovldyir

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708h{h), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be comploted. Complete ail other applicable portions. |If change in point of diversion is greater

than 100 feel, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or delailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

poini(s} of diversion and/or place of use.

I el R U R el e
PECEN =D
g pm

File No, 42075

AR 4 7OV
1. Applicalion is hereby made (or approval of the Chief Engineer lo change Lhe (check one or bolh):

3 Ptaca of Usa 54 Point of Diversion ,_:.‘ '
below.

LAy
under the waler right which is the subjecl of this application in aceordance with {he conditions described

The source of supply is: X Groundwaler ] Surface waler

2. Name and address of Applicant. Capenter Family Trust Mf [‘1‘7{?:/6{ C,&r‘/?cf I’HLcBI/’ ~Ji:7;’05 f'éf('i

37761 S SKYLINE DR HHEGN AZ 85739

Phone Number: (520 ) TUC'%NE (58974 Email address: 7,,,})5");1;( Nz C{%ﬂf_%:f_jjm;'(l Copn
Name and address of Water Use Correspondenl: ANTHONY J STEGMAN )

816 5 VAN BUREN ST HUGOTONKS 67951-2301

Phone Number: { } Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Qwner of Land ---- NAME: no changes o ownrship
ADDRESS: e

(if (here is more than one landowner, allach supplemental sheets 03 necessary.)

NEY NW % WY 8EY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range|i NE% | Wy | swu | Sev |f New [ | swe | sew | aev | s | swi | sex { nex | wwy | swf sew || ACRES
o
4. Il this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed lo:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change lo acres jrigated
ADDRESS;
(I there is more than ene landowner, altach suppfemental sheels as necessary.)
NE¥ NW % SWY __SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Renge |l NEY j NWY | SW | SEX || NEY | NWY [ SW¥% | SEV 3| NEX | wy | swi | sex || MEX | ewv | sww | sEu ACRES
f
. ’ ’7 3
For Office Use Only: Code Foe s /OO TRY Receipt Date 3[2“([! 1 Check#t_39871

t

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



Presently authorized point of diversion:

5.
One In the ne Quarter of the Quarter of the __ nw . Quatrler
of Seclion 26 , Township South, Range 37 W,
inStevens County, Kansas, __ 3280 feet North 3965 feet West of Sowtheasl corner of seclion,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quanlily Deplh of well (feet)
(DWR use only: ComputerlDNo.1 ~ ~ GPS_ fect North feet West)
{7 This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposead point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reuuested)
Onein the oone Quarier of lhe Quarterofthe __ nw_ Quarter
of Saction 26 , Township Soulh, Range 37 W,
in Slevens Coundy, Kansas, 3432 {eel North ___ 4115 {eel West of Southeasl! corner of seclion,
Proposed Rale Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth ({eet) _ 560
This pointis: [] Additional Well 1 Geo Center List other waler righls that will use this point
6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarler of the Quarter of the ___ Quatler
of Section , Township South, Range {E/W),
in Counly, Kansas, feel North feel West of Southeas! corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quanlity __ Deplh of well - (feet)
(DWR use only: ComputeriBNo, __~~ GP3___  feetNorth __ _  feot West)
3 This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)
One in lhe - Quarter of the Quarter ofthe Quuarter
of Seclion . Township South, Range (Ew),
in _ Counly,Kansas, ____ . feelNodh ___ [eet Wesl of Southeas! corner of seclion.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity _ Proposed weli depth {feel)
This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List ofher waler rights that will use this point L
7. Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the exisling poinl of diversion, indicate its localion on
o0 vell eds oo epsca 1o degton belown lsloplo e sty pontof dverson
represents presently authoiized point of diversion,)
i Motth
8. Ifawell,is the lest hole log attached? [X] Yes [} No 100 50 o &0 100
T TR T
9. When do you propose fo complele the new peint of - - .
diversion? e N - 4 o
April 15, 2017 e - e
10. 1f the point o[dwere.lo'n is a wel!.‘ Weast 0111 | ' AR ' Codo Eas
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? - — -
piug ol " - n B
{b) When will this be done? 2017 |~ - Z
ARANSNNE SN AR N
11. Groundwater  Management  District  recommendalion 100 &0 0 A 10
attached? [JYes [XINo Smf("f.-or?'!'h: 100"
12. Assistod by i 1 e propgsed ol of dusision il b et more
diversion, ailach a lopographic map or aerial pholograph,
For groundwaler sources, show all wells {Including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed polil of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surface
waler sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-haif mile downslream and one-half mile
unstream from your properly lines.
DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 Flie No.




14. il ihe proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complele the following:

(a} Does the undersigned reprosent all owners of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use idenlifisd in this application?
B4 ves [INo (K no, all owners musl sign this applicalion.)

fb) Will the ownership interast of any owner of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use identified in his applicalion be adversely
affecled if this applicalion is approved as requesied?

{dves B No (If yes, all owners musi sign this appllcation.)
{c} H this applicalion is not approved expediticusly, wili there be substantial damage o property, public heallh or safely?
€] Yes _] Mo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a sirface waler change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in poinl of diversion greater than 200 feel,
or a change in place of use, lhe application must be signed by all owners of {he currently authorized place of use, or lheir duly aulhoﬂ?od

agent (altach nolarized statament authorizing represenlalion),

| hereby verify, heing first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their hehalf, in regard to the water righi(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statoments

contatned In this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at 7;/5'5‘0/’} /_/}.ﬂggé;grlhis 2 3{/ day of fer’C»/? .20 f /

777 /ﬁm Wm /@g Kaxom, K C e\ay; @ﬂJ{Q\

(Ownar) (Si)(}lfbb‘)

M. 5. Ow»/ @V/)(,mer /; Facan WK CARPENTER

(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spousea)

{Piease Print} (Please Print)

{Owner) {Spouss)

{Pleass i’rint} (Pleasae Prinl)

State otHeansas }qﬂ I glem
Counly of P,LW\O;J

f 55
| hereby ﬁerttfy that lhe? fo:etomg applicalion was slgned in ny presence and son fo before me lhis % day of
] :

i\ \Q,LC’ 5 PEGGY A, SMOO / j
! NOTARY PUBLIC - AHZTONA 5 T
“ gtw\ COUNTY LA (A
| | My ommlssmn cxpures NofarglPublic
My Commission Explres 5"Q5' 1 LRI J

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILEL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable pomons of the application form must be compleled wilh
accurale information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signalures of all the appropriata owners' musl be affixed lo the applicalion and notarized; and

the appropriale fee musl be paid,

FEE SCHEDULE
Each appiication to change the place of use or the polnt of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable lo: Kansas Deparliment of Agricullure

(1) Applicalion lo change a point of diversion 300 feet orless . .. ..o e e 5100
{2} Application lo change a point of diversion more than 300 fael . .. .. ... . $200
(3) Applicationtochange the place of USE ... ... .. . e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised GG/ 16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.8.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 11970

1. A change application was received on March 24, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shail be localed substaniially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be focated within a 50 _ _foot
radius of the authorized poinf(s) of diversicn. Applicable [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaﬁjy be located more than feet from the previously
authorlzed point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable B Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with K.AR. 5-6-13, Applicable [] Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly instali an acceptable water flow meter on or hefore
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A, 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. §-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable 1 Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or hefore December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shali nolify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has baen completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R, 5-8-4e.

Applicable (] Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable [] Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected info the water shall be equippad
with an in-line, automalic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply, The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R, 5-3-5¢, X Applicable [] Not Applicable

10. Additionat Conditions are attached. ] Yes & No

11. In accerdance with K.5.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s} of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced fite number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
timitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Walter
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder, Failure to comply with these dprovisions may
result in civit penalties pursuant to K.S. A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement aclions authorized by taw,

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. o , APPLICATION APPROVED AND
You have the right to a hearing in accerdance with K.AR, 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

before this Summary Order becemes final action of the Kansas
Depariment of Agriculiure. Any request for 2 hearing must be

filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, M
By: A "

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date i i Chief Enai
shown on the Certificate of Service altached hereto. If a hearing Puly Authorized DESIQ%E_ of the Chief Enginear
is nol requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name). Thomas P Makens
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on the Cerlificale of Service. ) m A (? Z 17
For Use by Register of Deeds Date of Issuance: h b £
State of Kansas )
} S8
County of _ &\ 41/14 Addass )
Acknowledged before me on /i) e Ao
by / j"‘lr'ri-‘d!'./\ - p. f}/’)r. Ken M
Signature: WNaales  SOaqoq

0

JULIE JONES l
My Appointment Expires
December 15, 2018

My commission expires: TR T
(Notary Seal}

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.
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Ag/Domestic/Municipal
PQ Box 1318, Liberal KS 67901

Tyler Palmer 580-716-8758
Jiml Walters 620-482-5157

A-df- 177

&mﬂ\hf“ /. \1\1 f\ rre

Today's Date:
Customer Name:

WO iS' Test #:}, ‘:f

Priller Name: _ rr t: e e A

Street Address: 37 74 | fy E LOG: Proposed Well Depth: S0
City, State: RETCTI Agi AL AR
County: " 4pyes Quarter: (N3 Section: __Z . __ Township: _WJ_,)_
Location: _Mhuagden VA £ Wa 4 Range: § )!J
Rig #: 1. Elevation: ~—  StaticWl: __4. % o GPS:
— oy 12073 Tt
~{o\
Description of Strata Footage
From Pay To
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